• Construction:
• Applications/usage examples:
• Car electronics, such as fuel-efficient ECU and charging/
  discharging control of hybrid systems
• High-precision measuring instruments, audio equipment
Metal Film Chip Resistors
Wide range of products
High accuracy and low TCR

ERA8A(1206 size) : The 0.25W high power rating provides
high reliability
• Explanation of part numbers:
• Characteristics/specifications:
March 2009
• Number of industrial property rights : 4 (Pending)
0805 Metal Film Chip Resistors
         (High accuracy type) ERA6AR/6AP Series
1206 Metal Film Chip Resistors  ERA8A Series
Industry/Field:
Car electronics, Precision measuring instruments,
Information and communication equipment,
Power supply circuits, Industrial equipment
Metal film chip
resistors
Type
6A: 0805 size
8A: 1206 size
Resistance
value
Packaging methods:
Punched carrier
taping
(4mm pitch)
TCR
R:± 10×10-6/°C
P :± 15×10-6/°C
E :± 25×10-6/°C
H:± 50×10-6/°C
*R ...1k to 100kΩ
  P ...470 to 100kΩ
Resistance
tolerance
W: ± 0.05 %
 B : ± 0.1%
 D: ± 0.5%
*W...1k to 100kΩ
Resin protective coating
Resistive element
Inner termination
Alumina
Ni plating
Sn plating
Unit : mm
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
E R A 6 A E B 1 0 2
11
V